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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS—UNI)
WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko  [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Champion Course
REFEREE NISHI Hiroyuki [JPN] START 1640m
FINISH 1340m
CHIEF OF RACE HORT Junya [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 300m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13515/01/20
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER NTIMURA Eiji [JPN] COURSE SETTER ATHARA Hiroyuki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - SHIMIZU Dai [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - SHIMIZU Dai [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - NAKAZAWA Shuntaro  [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - NAKAZAWA Shuntaro  [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - ONODERA Tkuya [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - ONODERA Tkuya [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - YOSHINO Manato [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - YOSHINO Manato [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  44(41) START TIME 8:44 NUMBER OF GATES 44 (41) START TIME 12:20
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -7C / -5C START/FINISH TEMP. -3C / -1C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 13 308300 OTA Akari JPN 03 1:09.27 1:04.09 2:13.36 0.00
2 2 308400 NAKAMURA Yuki JPN 04 1:09.27 1:04.18 2:13.45 0.68
3 3 308094 KAMIMURA Nika JPN 01 1:09.89 1:03.81 2:13.70 2.57
4 12 308405 HOSAKA Hana JPN 04  1:09.46 1:04.65 2:14.11 5.68
5 6 308173 KOSEKI Ami JPN 01 1:10.26 1:03.94 2:14.20 6.36
6 22 308289 SHIMIZU Koharu JPN 03 1:09.35 1:05.09 2:14.44 8.18
7 16 308236 SUZUKI Hana JPN 02  1:08.81 1:05.66 2:14.47 8.41
8 37 308376 KAWABATA Chisato JPN 04  1:08.79 1:05.76 2:14.55 9.01
9 11 308221 MURATA Hikari JPN 02 1:10.18 1:04.68 2:14.86 11.36
10 21 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari JPN 04 1:10.12  1:04.79 2:14.91 11.74
11 20 308214 KOJIMA Sakura JPN 02 1:10.37 1:04.81 2:15.18 13.78
12 17 308301 ITO Marino JPN 03 1:10.09 1:05.18 2:15.27 14.47
13 31 308111 SATO Rinka JPN 01 1:09.36 1:06.02 2:15.38 15.30
14 27 308324 ICHIMURA Sakura JPN 03 1:08.91 1:06.74 2:15.65 17.34
15 30 308392 YAMADA Yukina JPN 04  1:10.28 1:05.59 2:15.87 19.01
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS—UNI)
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PL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

ST
No

10

1
48
44

5

4

9
47
34
23
36
24
43
28
38
51
32
45

7
18
35
53
15
26
50
40
42
19
41
55
52
49
59
54
67
61
58
46
63
62

CODE
No

307941
308075
308181
308246
308209
308125
308208
308259
308081
308192
308335
308144
308191
308238
308211
308649
308385
308325
308318
308303
308139
308220
308124
308384
308114
308412
308321
308276
308383
308475
308185
308172
308560
308386
308512
308244
308451
308328
308343
308509

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

YANAGA Nana
MIYAZAWA Rio
CHIBA Kanna
NISHIDA Reia
MAKINO Momo
MIYAZAKI Junna
YAMAMOTO Amane
TAKAHASHI Riko
KATO Miyu

SATO Miku
KUMAMOTO Kokona
BANDO Kaede
SUZUKI Koko
HOSHIKAWA Miku
KAWAHARA Honoka
YOKOO Aki
SHIMIZU Yuna
KUROIWA Saki
NUNOME Akari
TOKUTAKE Marin
MORIGUCHI Hikari
SHIMIZU Rinka
MATSUI Mei

SATO Minori

ONO Ayaka

INOUE Hijiri
SASAGAWA Tzumi
NAKAYAMA Misaki
0ZAKI Kaede
HATA Ruka
MIYAMOTO Rio
KARASAWA Saki
SATO Oka

SUZUKI An
SETOYAMA Ai
MIYAHARA Sayu
HOSODA Mitsuki
SONOBE Miyu
KUROSAKA Kyoko
FUKUCHI Kokona

06-02-2024 / Sugadaira

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN
99 1:10.96
01 1:10.51
02 1:09.60
02 1:10.00
02 1:10.71
01 1:10.58
02 1:10.61
01 1:10.05
01 1:09.34
02 1:10.77
03 1:10.02
01 1:11.15
02 1:09.53
02 1:10.48
02 1:10.32
07 1:10.44
04 1:10.72
03 1:10.48
03 1:11.05
03 1:10.84
01 1:10.54
02 1:10.89
01 1:11.17
04 1:11.03
01 1:10.41
04 1:10.57
03 1:11.10
03 1:11.54
04 1:11.69
05 1:12.12
02 1:12.23
01 1:11.26
06 1:13.15
04 1:12.65
05 1:14.06
02 1:13.90
05 1:14.58
03 1:15.00
03 1:16.06
05 1:14.34

TIME
2nd RUN

ONRXOONNNNNNNNNNONOINONOAN OO0
COWRUIONDNOWORAN WO =N OWUIWOON WG U©
ROANNRAXOINRNNWO2WNOOaNI2RouooNO

8.77
8.84

Yelolelelolololelofelofefolefolefolo oo oo oo folofolo oo Ro)

_e A A A A A A A ) A

6274

TOTAL
TIME

F=1010
RACE
POINT

19.31
20.60
21.43
22.27
23.48
23.63
24.16
24.24
25.37
25.90
20.92
20.92
30.60
30.67
32.34
32.87
34.00
34.38
35.67
36.58
38.32
40.22
41.35
41.73
42.18
42.64
46.12
46.65
48.09
57.03
58.39
64.00
77.02
78.46
92.32
98.15
101.56
104.89
116.33
117.31
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS-UNI) \'

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME  TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN ~ TIME  POINT
56 57 308413 MORIMURA Miku JPN 04 1:16.40 1:13.89 2:30.29  128.22
57 65 308436 TAGUCHI Maho JPN 04 1:15.89 1:1451 2:3040  129.05
58 60 308441 NAMBA Sakura JPN 04 1:16.82 1:16.04 2:32.86  147.68
59 68 308655 OHMURA Mizuka JPN 04 1:22331 1:2220 214551  243.49
60 66 308624 TAINAKA Yuna JPN 04 1:31.04 1:2067 30071  358.60
61 69 308519 MIYAZAKI Risa JPN 98 1:34.09 1:31.96 3:06.05  399.05
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 1
39 308188 TANAKA Rin JN 02
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 2
8 308393 YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN 04
56 308215 YOSHINO Meguni JPN 02
DISQUALIFIED [1st RIN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 1
25 308402 TARUTANI Kanon JPN 04
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 4
14 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka JPN 00
29 308213 ONISHI Tamaha JPN 02
33 308420 NEISHI Hinano JPN 04
64 308367 ICHIDA Riko JPN 01
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START ~ [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko  [JPN] 878 e
06-02-2024 / Sugadaira ' 6274 GL8 / 3
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS-UNI)
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WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
I 13 308300 OTA Akari JPN 42, 33 42, 33 0. 00
2 2 308400 NAKAMURA Yuki JPN 48. 58 48. 58 0. 68
3 3 308094 KAMIMURA-Nika JPN 55. 10 55. 10 2.57
4 12 308405 HOSAKA Hana JPN 40. 66 40, 66 5. 68
b 6 308173 KOSEKI Ami JPN 47. 31 47. 31 6. 36
6 22 308289 SHIMIZU Koharu JPN 68. 32
7 16 308236 SUZUKI Hana JPN 60. 68
8 37 308376 KAWABATA Chisato JPN 92. 04
9 11 308221 MURATA Hikari JPN 58. 87
10 21 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari JPN 68. 0b
THE BEST 5 AT START
RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
4 12 308405 HOSAKA Hana JPN 40, 66
1 13 308300 OTA Akari JPN 42. 33
5 6 308173 KOSEKI Ami JPN 47, 31
20 5 308209 MAKINO Momo JPN 48, 28
2 2 308400 NAKAMURA Yuki JPN 48, 58
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 227. 16
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 233. 98
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 15. 29
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 44, 585
Rounded 44,59
Category Adder 0. 00
Correction Value ([-1Z) 0.00
Calculated Penalty 44,59
Penalty Applied 44, 59
FIS T ZAKT Nobuhi 18/ e 2
D KAN obuhiko  [JPN] 878/ e __?—z
06-02-2024 / Sugadaira / 6274 GL9 / 1
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS—UNI)

s

- KAl
N FR (HARAND )
Tal)— T E=HNT =
Btttz iy 3= [JPN] a— 24,
KBLF ¥ A a—
B [N [JPN] 2K — NS 1640m
T 4= a il 1340m
B EER S R [JPN] 2 A 300m
AEBTHF— 3 No. SAJ06-GS—41/88
1AH 2 KH
T— Rl H— A %eH] [JPN] O— Ry H— R 12 [JPN]
AIESR - A - B K [JPN] AIESR - A - B K [JPN]
AiEH - B - i BRRRR [JPN] AiEH - B - R BRKRR [JPN]
AiEH - C - INEFSE AR [JPN] AiE#H - C - INEFSE AR [JPN]
AiESR - D - HE LA [JPN] AIEH - D - HE LA [JPN]
HEFR % 44.(41) A K — | REE 8:44 HEFR %K 44 (41) A A — | RERE 12:20
PN <Hb £H N— R PN <Hb £H N— R
AF—bF/T 4=y a R -7°C / -5°C AHF—bF/T 4=y a R -3C / -1C
F=1010
JIBAL A8=b -b EEEE 1AH 2AKBH & i L—=x
No No K4 B % B B 4 15 L 13 I S 1 N VR
1 13 03016678 KH Z4H ESGi TRELK S 1:09.27 1:04.09 2:13.36 0.00
2 2 03017888  Hk Hhif FK HIRAAE-77" 1:09.27 1:04.18 2:13.45 0.68
3 3 03014461 R (-3 EStH FILFpE KT 1:09.89 1:03.81 2:13.70 2.57
4 12 03017502 ¥ JE et AN 1:09.46 1:04.65 2:14.11 5.68
5 6 03014183 /B ESGi BN 1:10.26 1:03.94 2:14.20 6.36
6 22 03016815 &K /N ESG BEEFE R 1:09.35 1:05.09 2:14.44 8.18
7 16 03014817 Ak EStH RSy e 1:08.81 1:05.66 2:14.47 8.41
8 37 03016451 )I|&f F-E2 ESGi HAKE K5 1:08.79 1:05.76 2:14.55 9.01
9 11 03017583 #TH UMY ESL BE W e 1:10.18 1:04.68 2:14.86 11.36
10 21 03016918 /MK OV D T NN 1:10.12 1:04.79 2:14.91 11.74
11 20 03015586 /]\iE mER ESGi TR RS 1:10.37 1:04.81 2:15.18 13.78
12 17 03016685 {FjE BREETY ESGi BN 1:10.09 1:05.18 2:15.27 14.47
13 31 03013094 {&jiE Fiqfk ESCH PN 1:09.36 1:06.02 2:15.38 15.30
14 27 03017622 Tift &< & ESGi H AR 1:08.91 1:06.74 2:15.65 17.34
15 30 03017707 [LUH T} ESGi SR 1:10.28 1:05.59 2:15.87 19.01
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS—UNI) s

F=1010
AL AH=b = EEEE - 1AH 2AKH & i L—=x
No No K4 || Fr @& 4 Br [ OBEF R OBF R RA2 b
16 10 03009653 "Rk Zx A 7T A 1:10.96 1:04.95 2:15.91 19.31
17 1 03014110 ‘=i #Hjd ESGi FILFpE KT 1:10.51 1:05.57 2:16.08 20.60
18 48 03013187 % FEHR ot HHRKF 1:09.60 1:06.59 2:16.19  21.43
19 44 03014717 VHH L\ & =3t RN 1:10.00 1:06.30 2:16.30 22.27
20 5 03015497 B¢ Bk £t BE R 1:10.71 1:05.75 2:16.46 23.48
21 4 03013567 HIE WiZs ESGi Y N 1:10.58 1:05.90 2:16.48 23.63
22 9 03014964 |LUA Kig ESGi H AR 1:10.61 1:05.94 2:16.55 24.16
23 47 03013189 =ifE FET 330 BEEFSFK 1:10.05 1:06.51 2:16.56  24.24
24 34 03013614 INjE £k ESGiH SR 1:09.34 1:07.37 2:16.71 25.37
25 23 03014930 {ERE 3k ESGi HAKE K 1:10.77 1:06.01 2:16.78 25.90
26 36 03017227 HEAR [ME ESGi TR PESE R 1:10.02 1:07.29 2:17.31 29.92
26 24 03014129  HH AR ESGi BE R 1:11.15 1:06.16 2:17.31 29.92
28 43 03014926 &5 WL x T LS| R 1:09.53 1:07.87 2:17.40  30.60
29 28 03016214 I £7z= ESGi SR 1:10.48 1:06.93 2:17.41 30.67
30 38 03015133 JI|JEl FEJy et TRELRK S 1:10.32 1:07.31 2:17.63 32.34
31 51 03022172 AR 24 R BEAR 2 A 1:10.44 1:07.26 2:17.70 32.87
32 32 03017769 JEAK fEZ et TEBUR 1:10.72 1:.07.13 2:17.85  34.00
33 45 03019507 BAE e ESGi B AR 1:10.48 1:07.42 2:17.90 34.38
34 7 03017302 A H ESGi SEANEE K 1:11.05 1:07.02 2:18.07 35.67
35 18 03016683 f@ff EiuE 225E B AR 1:10.84 1:07.35 2:18.19  36.58
36 35 03017051 %0 O ESL G 1:10.54 1:07.88 2:18.42 38.32
37 53 03011880 &K &4F ESt [ERANES 1:10.89 1:07.78 2:18.67  40.22
38 15 03014667 A 2 ESt H AL R E K 1:11.17 1:.07.65 2:18.82 41.35
39 26 03018514 {Ejik FH EStH H AR 1:11.03 1:07.84 2:18.87 41.73
40 50 03014119 K ik S HAKE K 1:10.41 1:08.52 2:18.93  42.18
41 40 03016780 F: | #2 ESL TR EESE R 1:10.57 1:08.42 2:18.99 42.64
42 42 03018348 4l R T E ) &R 1:11.10 1:08.35 2:19.45  46.12
43 19 03016511 H[L ERe EStH RISy e 1:11.54 1:07.98 2:19.52 46.65
44 41 03017874 JRI&F H 225E B R 1:11.69 1:08.02 2:19.71 48.09
45 55 03017828 & NL—7 ESGi HARE K 1:12.12 1:08.77 2:20.89 57.03
46 52 03015168 ‘FA Ff ESGi N 1:12.23 1:08.84 2:21.07 58.39
47 49 03017180 IR BE4 225E B R 1:11.26  1:10.55 2:21.81 64.00
48 59 03022200 LR ArEE B m R 1:13.15 1:10.38 2:23.53 77.02
49 54 03018252 5K T ESG [l R 1:12.65 1:11.07 2:23.72 78.46
50 67 03017758 WAL % S350 BN NES 1:14.06 1:11.49 22555  92.32
51 61 03014945 ‘mJF A EStH AN 1:13.90 1:12.42 2:26.32 98.15
52 58 03020169 MM YAy M) AL FE SRR 1:14.58 1:12.19 2:26.77 101.56
53 46 03015494 [EE KE ESGi [B] £ 552 RS 2 1:15.00 1:12.21 2:27.21 104.89
54 63 03019439 Hix #K+ #73)11 REDBIB 1:16.06 1:12.66 2:28.72 116.33
55 62 03021058 f@ih 75z et B K 1:14.34 11451 2:28.85 117.31
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS-UNI) s

F=1010
JEARE AB—} - BREE 1A 2&E & # L—2Xx
No No K4 B &% BT B 4 = T = 1 I i A
56 57 03017776 Zrft AL PE RE) | &ZFKE 1:16.40 1:13.89 2:30.29 128.22
57 65 03022779 HA EiL E SLEURE 1:15.89 1:14.51 2:30.40 129.05
58 60 03019062 EfH =< 5 =231 HiEK%FE 1:16.82 1:16.04 2:32.86 147.68
59 68 03023862 JKH Hife PE )| K 1:23.31 1:22.20 2:45.51 243.49
60 66 03021405 PEH KZ R BT FERF 1:31.04 1:29.67 3:00.71 358.60
61 69 03020876 ‘Hiff o BLATRE: 1:34.09 1:31.96 3:06.05 399.05
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 1
39 03016830 M & il Hr g R &
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 2 ‘
8 03018452 LA #J FE BREZBREFE
56 03017668 TE EE i HERSE
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 1
25 03018482 AR EE =3 N REEERE
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 4
14 03012634 B FEEE EEF FIRIBRAY-IT7
29 03014105 K# BRE il HEEKE
33 03017495 #RA B3Ry P B P RF
64 03020724 THH BT St FIFEfE RS
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
A~ )
HifRE I (2 [PN] 48/106/9/8\ //}: s
2024-02-06 / X EIR _ 5189 GL8 / 3
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Championships (FIS-UNI)

Y

ZF KEEs
RFENVT 4 —RA ¥ FHER

TA4=w v 2BEOEML 04
IERE Ah-h a-p BB

No No K4 B 4 B B 4
1 13 03016678 XKH 4&H o EERF
2 2 03017888 HAT thAE KHE HiR#A*-177"
3 3 03014461 b =% A FILFRERE
4 12 03017502 1&#R fE =311 g R
5 6 03014183 /\B§ &FE EE EHRKE
6 22 03016815 iEK /IF Fil BRERLAT
7 16 03014817 &K & I FILZEREKRE
8 37 03016451 JI|#% FE T HAREE KT
9 11 03017583 #FH UMY SR Bl ZEREKRFE
10 21 03016918 /#k O\ Y aE HiEKTE

2B — hEEADEN 54
B A-) -p BEEE

R No No K4 B & F B %
1 13 03016678 kKM %H 3t EERKE
16 10 03009653 #FKk &4 ¥E L7740
4 12 03017502 {#¥R 7E 3 b NS
20 5 03015497 %t&F #k FaE HiEkE
22 9 03014964 |[LUA& R O HAKSE

a8t

25— NEEEOHEA Y b 54 (B)
T4=wvaBEORL1 040OKRA4 2 N EMSE (A)
BUREDL—2FAL v b (O

RFEVT 4 HE (A+B-C)/10=>
OEFEA
JINEAE

HEM ([-]Z{#E)

_FNT 4 BB
BRATLVT 4

itk Mg EE [JPN] 48/106/98 < /2/

(BAANDH)

SA]
R b

18. 26
29.11
36. 24
25.89
28. 26
45.93
41. 21
77.45
37.03
43. 28

SA]J
#4v h

18. 26
22.88
25. 89
26. 92
27.5b

24. 397

24. 40
0.00
0.00

24. 40

24. 40

L5
KA b

18. 26
29,11
36. 24
25. 89
28. 26

121. 50
137.76
15. 29

..-—”P

=2
RA Vb

e m—

i
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location  Sugadairakohgen Kogen Category UNI - 2024
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season
Event name All Japan Intercollegiate = Gender Women
Alpen Champion Ships Competition 6274
Competition 06.02.24 Codex
Date
[TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish)  |SEIKO CT-500 SZMD1024 SEN.084T.11
System B Timer (at finish)  |SEIKO CT-400 R 302116 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG800 1055 SEL.593.14
Start Clock / Beep -
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEIL98.16
[Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SE1.L99.16
[Photo Finish A -
|Photo Finish B L
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish - !
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 07:40:00 . i
Syncronization confirmation 07:41:02.344]  07:41:02.344
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
[Jie o duy (TO0) iieseed npmcoin | System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 08:44:00.991|  08:44:00.993| 08:44:00.780| 12:21:57.568| 12:21:57.592| 12:21:57.665
Finish TOD First 08:45:11.508|  08:45:11.510|  08:45:11.400|  12:23:05.456|  12:23:05.485 :
Net Time System A | BIB First| 01:10.51] 1 _ A 01:07.88) 35
Start TOD Last 09:28:58.514| 09:28:58.519| 09:28:58.627| 13:02:59.708| 13:02:59.736|  13:02:59.786
Finish TOD Last 09:30:32.609)  09:30:32.620| 09:30:32.491|  13:04:31.674| 13:04:31.709|  13:04:31.634
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 01:34.09| 69 - 01:31.96| 69 =
[Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 01:08.79| 37| 01:03.81

[Were all results from system A?

|Yes|f»gx' ‘No |m§;

!Commnu run 1

]Comman& run 2

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes | X [No | 1 [
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Nobuhiko Kanzaki (JPN) Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN) Company SugadairaKhgenSkiClub
TD Number 878 Telephone +819088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.nejp |Telephone +81268742740
/ Email info@sugadaira-ski.jp
Signature - ;&Assf— —_— Signature ﬁ'— . ;]
VAl - = v ,.52 =
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